~

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Re Biddiilas ST’”Ed ,
Local Parks Category
Outdoor Recreation Account
Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels
Rank Score froiect Project Name Grant Applicant 3 Grant Request Applicant Match  Total Amount.
Number . 5B District 4 oh $80 Million’ $85 Million’ $90 Million’ $95 Million|  $100 Million|  $105 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million|  $120 Million| ~ $125 Million| ~ $130 Million| ~ $135 Million|  $140 Million|  $145 Million| $150 Million
1 87.86 |24-1954D |Cloney Park Inclusive Playground Longview 19 $500,000(  $3,670,640  $4,170,640 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
1 87.86 |24-1350A [Big Rock Park Acquisition Skagit County 40 $1,000,000|  $1,145200|  $2,145200|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000f  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000  $1,000,000,  $1,000,000 $1,000,000
3 87.08 |24-1985D [Balfour Playground and Spray Park | Spokane Valley 4 $500,000  $3,540,000]  $4,040,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
4 85.57 |24-1776A |Uplands Extension Acquisition Kent 33 $939,600 $104,400|  $1,044,000 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600 $939,600
5 84.86 [24-1479D ';’:argare' Z'mer Parkinclusive Sequim 24 $500,000 $1,446,232 $1,946,232 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
laygroun
6 8436 |24-1932D 'I;"ea‘:"wg'e"t'::'ghbf'h""d Park o okane 6 $500,000/  $5,288,000]  $5788,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
evelopmen ase
7 8357 [24-1949A ';’:?'agazwa'e'm"t Park Acquisition | 1. County 12 $617,085 $411,390 $1,028,475 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085 $617,085
ase
8 83.00 [24-1710A Z‘”a", c,t',“k e el ATy 2"8""”""'3" BaliEticch 29 $1,000,000 $1,866,150 $2,866,150|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000|  $1,000,0000  $1,000,000(  $1,000,000 $1,000,000
cquisition acoma
8 83.00 |24-1590D LDake f"y Na't” ral Area-New Park Seattle 46 $500,000)  $1,700,000]  $2,200,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
evelopmen
10 (8279 |24-1703D |Uplands Playfield and Spray Park Kent 33 $500,000]  $5,800,000]  $6,300,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
11 [82.42 [24-1711D |Pioneer Park Field 3 Artificial Turf  |Aberdeen 19 $450,000 $58,000 $508,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000
12 [81.14 [24-1320D ;‘"b”"‘ P‘Z’k Phase 2 Inclusive Fife 27 $500,000)  $1,450,000]  $1,950,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
laygroun
13 [81.07 |24-1897D E"e:” d A'e"te Park Play and Restroom ¢ o\ .o 3 $480,000 $491,000 $971,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000
eplacemen
14 [80.86 |24-1940D |Blacktop Estates Park Splash Pad Benton City 16 $500,000 $359,657 $859,657 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
15 [80.58 [24-1782D |Sprinker Artificial Sports Fields 2B |Pierce County 29 $500,000  $8,125000  $8,625,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
16 |8036 [24-1786D s:ym":d = Sl @ e | ey 49 $500,000  $4,971,500  $5,471,500 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
ase
17 [80.29 [24-1532D |Rainier Vista Park Improvements Lacey 22 $500,000 $419,618 $919,618 $307,648 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
18 8007 |24-1960D RD" O'R‘t ,"‘e":’: MeT""a' ezl Raymond 19 $391,500 $43,500 $435,000 Alternate $197,501 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500 $391,500
enovation ase
19 |7979  [24-17620 S°Z'gea: EEd"?‘md Pat'k Playground | g 4mond a8 $500,000  $4,417,556|  $4,917,556 Alternate Alternate $195,854 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
an ou levelopmen
20 |79.75 |24-1422D i"”a"'sjark AEPEUTGEIEE (S |50 o 15 $500,000 $750,000 $1,250,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate 85,707 $475,560 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
enovation
21 79.14  |24-2030D |Curran Orchard Park Improvements |University Place 28 $494,250 $499,250 $993,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $365,413 $494,250 $494,250 $494,250 $494,250 $494,250 $494,250 $494,250 $494,250 $494,250
22 |78.86 |24-1588D |Hutchinson Park Renovation Seattle 37 $500,000]  $1,882,536|  $2,382,536 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $261,016 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
23 78.57 |24-1684D [McMurphy Park Development Phase 1 |Vader 19 $443,045 $189,877 $632,922 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $150,869 $443,045 $443,045 $443,045 $443,045 $443,045 $443,045 $443,045
24 |7850 [24-1503A |Mill Hill Acquisition Twisp 7 $552,600 $238,000 $790,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $603,879 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600 $552,600
24 78.50 |24-1746D |Veterans Memorial Park Revitalization [ Mountlake Terrace 32 $500,000 $2,135,560 $2,635,560 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $46,398 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
26 78.43  |24-1459D |(Bush Park Playground Replacement  |Lacey 35 $220,710 $220,710 $441,420 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $195,649 $220,710 $220,710 $220,710 $220,710 $220,710
27 78.14 24-2012D |Pioneer Park Inclusive Playground Walla Walla 16 $500,000 $2,500,000 $3,000,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
28 77.64 |24-1328D |Edgewater Park Renovation Phase 2  [Everett 38 $500,000 $1,128,858 $1,628,858 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $124,694 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
29 77.00 24-1623D |Riverside Park Legacy Play Area Cowlitz County 19 $500,000 $543,000 $1,043,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $274,449 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
30 76.83 24-1980D |Eagle Ridge Park Development Lake Stevens 39 $500,000 $3,665,000 $4,165,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $424,204 $500,000 $500,000
31 |76.64 [24-1975A |Purchasing Waterfront Park Medical Lake 6 $823,971 $549,317 $1,373,288 $49,147 $309,049 $568,951 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971 $823,971
32 76.43 24-2026D |Incheli k k Devels Eorf:der;'ated Ttrllbes of the 7 $500,000 $157,183 $657,183 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $500,000 $500,000
olville Reservation
33 75.57 24-2008D South Wh'ébey Aquatic Recreation South V\./hldb.ey f’arks and 10 $462,072 $437,072 $899,144 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $73,959 $462,072
Center Trail Loop Recreation District
34 75.50 24-1831D |Strawberry Hill Park Skatepark Ea"llbm:‘g: ISIam:, Me;r.otpfaltltan 23 $500,000 $800,000 $1,300,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $261,642
ark an ecreation Distric
35 74.43 24-1888C |City Park Trail Phase 1 Tenino 20 $500,000 $335,000 $835,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate




Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels
Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program

‘ WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and Conservation
Funding Board

Local Parks Category
Outdoor Recreation Account

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels
Score Project Project Name Grant Applicant Leg. Grant Request  Applicant Match Total Amount
Number L e District 4 oh $80 Million $85 Million $90 Million $95 Million| ~ $100 Million|  $105 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| ~ $120 Million| ~ $125 Million|  $130 Million| ~ $135 Million|  $140 Million| ~$145 Million: $150 Million
36 74.21 24-1356D |Towncenter Park Development Washougal 17 $500,000 $4,400,000 $4,900,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Maiben Park Nature Play and
37 74.07 24-1842D |Americans with Disabilities Act Burlington 40 $500,000 $715,001 $1,215,001 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Improvements
38 74.00 24-1343D |Storybrook Park Phase 1 Bellingham 42 $500,000 $996,328 $1,496,328 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
38 74.00 24-1592D |Upper Dr. Jose Rizal Park Renovation |Seattle 37 $500,000 $3,248,546 $3,748,546 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
40 73.79 24-1869A |Martha Lake Park Expansion Snohomish County 21 $681,175 $557,325 $1,238,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate $4,882 $264,784 $524,686 $681,175 $681,175 $681,175 $681,175 $681,175 $681,175 $681,175 $681,175 $681,175
41 73.57 24-1969D |Longview Park Development Phase 1 |Moses Lake 13 $500,000 $600,000 $1,100,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
42 73.50 24-1896D |Peninsula Gardens Park Development ;Zrl:_r_jstula Rlctopeliaplia K 26 $500,000 $3,282,000 $3,782,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
istric
43 72.86 24-1864D |Beerbower Park Renovation McCleary 19 $500,000 $150,554 $650,554 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
44 72.71 24-1800D |Riverton Park Playground Renovation |Tukwila 11 $500,000 $867,600 $1,367,600 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
45 72.50 24-1873D |Sunset Park Pathway Renovation Airway Heights 6 $329,787 $141,338 $471,125 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
46 71.79 24-1610D |Golf Park Playground Port Townsend 24 $350,000 $150,000 $500,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
47 71.64 24-1865D |Pullman Veterans Memorial Park Pullman 9 $500,000 $1,230,698 $1,730,698 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
48 71.50 24-1961D |Miller Community Park Buckley 31 $500,000 $1,122,354 $1,622,354 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
T |
49 70.21 24-1971D iun errace Park Development Phase Moses Lake 13 $500,000 $600,000 $1,100,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
50 70.00 24-1386D |Town of Wilbur Park Renovation Wilbur 9 $179,246 $78,000 $257,246 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
51 69.64 24-1613D |Orchards Community Park Renovation | Clark County 18 $500,000 $2,109,500 $2,609,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
52 68.93 24-1995D |Chewelah Adventure Park Chewelah 7 $500,000 $60,000 $560,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Port Orchard Waterfront Park
53 67.64 24-1443D |Americans with Disabilities Act Port of Bremerton 26 $86,000 $86,922 $172,922 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Improvements
54 67.57 24-1881D \L;ulzklfar P:r:hPIayground, Rlazaiand Quincy 13 $500,000 $2,117,293 $2,617,293 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
alking Paths
55 66.86 24-1982D ;rlends.bl_.?:dmg Expansion and Port of Grays Harbor 19 $200,000 $202,000 $402,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
ccessibility
56 66.50 24-1974D |Abrams Park Renovation Phase 1 Ridgefield 20 $500,000 $784,427 $1,284,427 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
57 65.64 24-1950D |North Summit Park Development McCleary 19 $408,096 $185,383 $593,479 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
58 64.57 24-1947D |Boyse Park Development Phase 1 Ridgefield 20 $500,000 $581,607 $1,081,607 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
59 63.79 24-2017D :.uther Burb:mk Park Access Mercer Island 41 $500,000 $3,245,054 $3,745,054 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
mprovments
60 63.50 24-1965D |Veterans Park Renovation College Place 16 $500,000 $690,106 $1,190,106 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
61 63.21 24-1695D |Hancock Park Port Townsend 24 $450,000 $50,000 $500,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
62 63.14 24-1664D \S/mdjzm::r Pazrk Basbalel Oak Harbor 10 $300,000 $200,000 $500,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
pgrade Phase
63 61.86 24-2033D gllz;ntllsra Playgroum: Renovation Normandy Park 33 $365,500 $365,500 $731,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
afety Improvements
64 57.07 24-1770A :ll:heelPreserve W] Kitsap County 23 $675,000 $675,000 $1,350,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $675,000
ase
$31,899,637 $90,831,742| $122,731,379 $10,396,080 $11,045,835 $11,695,590 $12,345,345 $12,995,100 $13,644,855| $14,191,197| $14,581,050| $14,970,903| $15,568,875| $16,218,630| $16,868,385| $17,518,140| $18,167,895 $19,492,650

By statute, no less than 40 percent and no more than 50 percent of the funds in this category shall be for acquisitions.



~

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Vgl WISTNGTAR EIATE

. _— . Recreation and Conservation
Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program Funding Board

State Lands Development and Renovation Category
Outdoor Recreation Account

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels
Rank Score froiect Project Name Grant Applicant 3 Grant Request Applicant Match  Total Amount.
Number . 5B District 4 b $80 Million’ $85 Million’ $90 Million’ $95 Million|  $100 Million|  $105 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million|  $120 Million| ~ $125 Million| ~ $130 Million| ~ $135 Million|  $140 Million|  $145 Million| $150 Million
1 5550 [24-1773D |Mount Si Trailhead Renovation \,\"'/E':h"‘lgr:c’" Department of 12 $325,000 $485,000 $810,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
latural Resources
2 5290 |24-1344p | eneriffe-Civilian Conservation Corps | Washington Department of 12 $325,000 $255,000 $580,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
Connector Trail Development Natural Resources
3 5260 [24-1938D IB'g Vel Pa'tk'"g endiaibead Wzsw‘li:z" Depatimentoin:h 7 $325,000 $0 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
mprovements an lalife
4 5090 |24-1754p |BUen2 Pond Water Access Site Washington Department of Fish 15 $325,000 $0 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
Redevelopment and Wildlife
5 50.80 [24-2021D |Oak Creek Elk Viewing Infrastructure Wzsw‘litlin Departmentoffish | ), $325,000 0 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
an lalife
6 5040 |24-1948p |Vethow Wildife Area Campground | Washington Department of Fish 7 $325,000 $0 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
Improvements and Wildlife
7 |48.70 |24-1939D |Silver Nail Lake Access Improvement Wzsw‘litrc;" Department of Fish 7 $325,000 $0 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
an lalife
. . Washington Department of
8 4810 [24-1637D |Merrill Lake NRCA Renovation N 20 $315,000 $225,000 $540,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000 $315,000
jatural Resources
9 45.80 |24-1377p |Pelican Beach Renovation and e e 40 $321,700 $32,000 $353,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700 $321,700
Development Natural Resources
10 [4520 |24-190gp |White Bridge Boat Ramp Washington Department of Fish 2 $325,000 $0 $325,000 $88,300 $88,300 $88,300 $88,300 $88,300 488,300 $88,300 $88,300 $88,300 $88,300 $88,300 488,300 $88,300 $88,300 $88,300
Redevelopment and Wildlife
11 44.90 24-1968D Lermiils L2 o Azl iy Wash|r41gtlon D El AR 19 $325,000 $o $325,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Redevelopment and Wildlife
12 44.20 24-1899D \:./ooten Wildiife Area Rainbow Lake W?;‘/ﬁ:in Department of Fish 9 $325,000 o $325,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
er an dlire
43,886,700 $997,000)  $4,883,700|  $3,000,000]  $3,000,000]  $3,000,000]  $3,000,000  $3,000,000]  $3,000,000) $3,000,000] $3,000,000) $3,000,000] $3,000000] $3,000000] $3,000,000] $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000

At $69.3 million, available funding exceeds the statutory amount allowed for this category. Funds will be moved to projects in the Water Access Category.



~

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels gl VOTINETON ST’”Ed .
State Parks Category
Outdoor Recreation Account
Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels
Rank Score froiect Project Name Grant Applicant 3 Grant Request Applicant Match
Number . 5B District 4 b $80 Million’ $85 Million’ $90 Million’ $95 Million|  $100 Million|  $105 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million|  $120 Million| ~ $125 Million| ~ $130 Million| ~ $135 Million|  $140 Million|  $145 Million| $150 Million
1 7428 [24-1417A i"’er_s'fi,es'rePark'G'e"Ta"a z'atep,ar,k“"d Recreation 6 $1,700,685 $840,000 $2,540,685  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685  $1,700,685|  $1,700,685 $1,700,685
cquisition ommission
2 69.47 [24-1788A '2'::‘2'1"'"5a"dAdJace"tP“’"emes z'ateﬁa'!‘sa"d ReciCeton 12,17 $1,380,000 $120,000 $1,500,0000  $1,380,000|  $1,380,000/  $1,380,000|  $1,380,000|  $1,380,000/  $1,380,000|  $1,380,000/  $1,380,000|  $1,380,000|  $1,380,000/  $1,380,000| 1,380,000/  $1,380,000|  $1,380,000 $1,380,000
ommission
3 6501 [24-1763A g;eeng"’er&"ge'CVC'EEkR'dge z'atep,ar,k“"d Recreation 5 $2,244,401 $0 $2,244,401|  $2,117,355|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401|  $2,244,401 $2,244,401
ase ommission
4 6273 |24-1457D I“""'ersy"’a"': Rl z'ateﬁa'!‘sa"d ReciCeton 35 $1,076,100 $10,000 $1,086,100)  $1,076,100|  $1,076,100  $1,076,100|  $1,076,100|  $1,076100|  $1,076,100|  $1,076,00|  $1,076,100|  $1,076,100|  $1,076,100|  $1,076,100|  $1,076,100]  $1,076,100|  $1,076,100 $1,076,100
mprovements ommission
5 6210 |24-1823a |Pe2rTv8in Lake State Park-Yockey State Parks and Recreation 7 $1,983,291 $0 $1,983,291 Alternate $197,832 $522,709 $847,587|  $1,172,464|  $1,497,342|  $1,822,219|  $1,983,291|  $1,983291|  $1,983,201|  $1,983291|  $1,983,201|  $1,983,291|  $1,983,291 $1,983,291
Property Acquisition Commission
Mount Spokane-Riley Creek Properties | State Parks and Recreation
6 61.91 [24-1859A — a . 4 $1,308,300 $o $1,308,300 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $163,806 $488,683 $813,561 $1,138,438 $1,308,300 $1,308,300 $1,308,300 $1,308,300
ase ommission
Riverside Park Bowl and Pitcher State Parks and Recreation
7 6120 [24-1830D | ORI T PR 6 $648,000 0 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000 $648,000
abins ase ommission
Beacon Rock-Hamilton Mountain Trail |State Parks and Recreation
8 [s826 |2a-133ap | % PR 17 $175,138 $56,700 $231,838 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138 $175,138
eroute ommission
9 57.55 |24-1355p |'Vilap@ Hills Trail Bridge 43 State Parks and Recreation 19 $488,500 $0 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500 $488,500
Improvements Commission
_ N y " State Parks and Recreation
10 (5613 |24-1841D |Kiickitat Trail State Park-Pitt Trailhead |/ ® 2" 14 $643,800 0 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800 $643,800
ommission
N " State Parks and Recreation
11 (5569 |24-1389D [Lake Sylvia Park Trail mprovements | ® 8" 24 $633,400 $50,600 $684,000 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400 $633,400
ommission
12 |[s471 |24-1840D ra"’“se“’ciscadeST'a"_R“a"a z'ateﬁa'!‘sa"d ReciCeton 9 $2,000,000 $0 $2,000,0000  $1,533,102|  $1,857,980|  $2,000,000|  $2,000,000|  $2,000,000  $2,000,000|  $2,000,000  $2,000,000|  $2,000,000|  $2,000,000/  $2,000,000|  $2,000,000/  $2,000,000(  $2,000,000 $2,000,000
mprovements ommission
13 [5431 [24-1480D fa:"em’”"d Lake Equestrian Parking z'atep,ar,k“"d Recreation 20 $802,731 $0 $802,731 Alternate Alternate $182,857 $507,735 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731 $802,731
0 ommission
$15,084,336|  $1,077,300|  $16,161,646| $10,396,080 $11,045,835| $11,695,500| $12,345,345| $12,965,219| $13,290,007| $13,614,974| $13,939,852| $14,264,720| $14,589,607| $14,914,484| $15,084,346| $15,084,3a6| $15084,3a6]  $15,084,346

By statute, no less than 40 percent and no more than 50 percent of the funds in this category shall be for acquisitions.

10



~

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Tl (MSHIHETON STATE

. _— . Recreation and Conservation
Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program ' Funding Board

Trails Category
Outdoor Recreation Account

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project ) . Leg. .
Rank Si P t N (] t Appl 14 (] t Re t Appl t Match
ankc SCOTe  Number | rolectName T3 District o cauest Applicant Matd $80 Million|  $85Million|  $90Million|  $95 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $105 Million|  $110 Million| ~ $115 Million|  $120 Million| ~ $125 Million|  $130 Million| ~ $135 Million| $140 Million| ~$145 Million|  $150 Million
1 7823 |24-1775D |Fish Lake Trail Phase 1 Spokane 3 $1,000000|  $3,866,723|  $4,866,723|  $1,000000]  $1,000000]  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000] 1,000,000  $1,000000|  $1,000000| $1,000,000]  $1,000,000 $1,000,000
2 7818 [24-1346D |Theler Wetlands Trail Restoration W?\'x’,}iﬁ" Department of Fish 35 $1,625,569 $0 $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569|  $1,625569| $1,625569|  $1,625,569 $1,625,569
an lalife
3 7813  [24-1772D :'pe,l'"e W UEERA G MNER o 6oy 25 $1,500,000 $2,568,636 $4,068,636|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000/  $1,500,000/  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000/  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000 $1,500,000
eritage
4 7792 |24-1371p |3POkane River Centennial Trail State Parks and Recreation 3 $2,271,000 $267,250 $2,538,250|  $2,271,000]  $2,271,000|  $2,271,000]  $2,271,000|  $2,271,000]  $2,271,000]  $2,271,000|  $2,271,000|  $2,271,000{  $2,271,000|  $2,271,000|  $2,271,000  $2,271,000|  $2,271,000 $2,271,000
Renovation Phase 2 Commission
5 7658 |24-1891C |Kay Wagner Riverwalk Trail Winthrop 7 $2,060000]  $1,060000|  $3,120,000 $534,151 $967,321|  $1,400,491|  $1,833,661|  $2,060,000  $2,060,000] $2,060,000]  $2,060,000]  $2,060,000)  $2,060,000]  $2,060,000]  $2,060,000] $2,060,000]  $2,060,000 $2,060,000
6 7542 [24-1353C [lenkins Creek Trail Phase 1 Covington 47 $2,109400|  $2,109,400|  $4,218,800 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $206,831 $640,001|  $1,073,171|  $15506,341|  $1,939,511|  $2,109,400|  $2,109,400|  $2,109,400|  $2,109,400|  $2,109,400 $2,109,400
7 7329 [24-2022D za::e S @UEEERESEREL o v 2 $1,500,000 $2,394,572 $3,894,572 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $263,281 $696,451|  $1,129,621|  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000 $1,500,000
xtension
8 73.13 24-1946A |South Fork Park-Carrasco Addition Whatcom County 42 $884,434 $725,229 $1,609,663 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $62,791 $495,961 $884,434
9 71.50 24-1685D |Spencer Island Boardwalk AR 10 AT i e 38 $1,500,000 $2,000,000 $3,500,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $44,697

and Wildlife

10 65.04 24-1796D gear IMountatln Trailhead Chelan County 12 $380,788 $253,860 $634,648 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
evelopmen

11 64.33 24-1991D |Bay to Bay Regional Trail 2Ia|ne-?|rchD§iy.P:rk el 42 $310,020 $226,180 $536,200 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
ecreation Distric

12 56.04 24-2027A |West Waterfront Trail Phase 1 Stevenson 17 $390,000 $260,000 $650,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
$15,531,211 $15,731,850 $31,263,061 $6,930,720 $7,363,890 $7,797,060 $8,230,230 $8,663,400 $9,096,570 $9,529,740 $9,962,910 $10,396,080| $10,829,250( $11,262,420| $11,695,590| $12,128,760| $12,561,930 $12,995,100

11



WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and Conservation
Funding Board

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels
Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program

Water Access Category
Outdoor Recreation Account

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels
Rank  Score Project Project Name Grant Applicant Leg. Grant Request Applicant Match  Total Amount
Number 4 e District u oh $80 Million $85 Million $90 Million $95 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $105 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| ~ $120 Million| ~ $125 Million|  $130 Million| ~ $135 Million| ~ $140 Million| $145 Million $150 Million
N 5 Washington Department of Fish
1 84.22 24-1339A |Yakima River Camp Access 4 Wildlif 13 $2,000,000 S0 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000
an lidlife
Edgewater Park Waterfront
2 83.95 24-1943D | ¢ Lakewood 28 $2,230,000 $2,240,153 $4,470,153 $982,680 $1,150,890 $1,584,060 $2,017,230 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000 $2,230,000
mprovements
3 78.40  |24-1925D |Sauk River Access Park Darrington 39 $881,250 $236,101 $1,117,351 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $220,400 $653,570 $881,250 $881,250 $881,250 $881,250 $881,250 $881,250 $881,250 $881,250 $881,250
4 |7656 |24-1802D g"mm':"'tv r;]e”'e' Riverside Trail and |\ ila 1 $1,810,000|  $1,810000|  $3,620,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $205,490 $638,660|  $1,071,830|  $1,505000|  $1,810,000(  $1,810,000|  $1,810,000)  $1,810,000 $1,810,000
anoe Launci
5 7475 |24-1848D LV'Z"; Fet"y Marina Pull-Through Sites |, + ¢ ¢ olumbia 9 $1,300,600 $587,400|  $1,888,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $65,167 $285,408 $505,649 $725,890 $946,132
an estroom
5 74.75 24-1758D |Austin Point Water Recreation Park Port of Woodland 20 $1,257,418 $838,281 $2,095,699 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $63,003 $275,932 $488,861 $701,790 $914,718
7 72.60 24-1933D |Lakefront Park Development Lake Forest Park 1 $4,153,547 $4,153,547 $8,307,094 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
8 72.30 24-1683D Eeh:zlay Sadndsplt Accessibility and ;c.arllr?stula Metropolitan Park 26 $1,775,240 $1,775,240 $3,550,480 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
ar| pgrades I1Strict
West Echo Lake Park Dock and Access .
9 72.00 24-1439D . S——— Shoreline 32 $348,000 $174,000 $522,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
velop
. . Peninsula Metropolitan Park
10 71.40 24-2025A | DeMolay Sandspit Park Expansion District 26 $511,000 $2,250,000 $2,761,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000 $511,000
1SLrIC]
11 71.10 24-1511D |Tramp Harbor Dock Replacement Vashon Park District 34 $1,620,216 $1,620,217 $3,240,433 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
12 |61.40 [24-1805A Z""a!d_f"g Park —South Access Shoreline 32 $702,000 $702,000  $1,404,000 $437,040 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000 $702,000
cquisition
$18,589,271 $16,386,939 $34,976,210 $3,930,720 $4,363,890 $4,797,060 $5,230,230 $5,663,400 $6,096,570 $6,529,740 $6,962,910 $7,396,080 $7,829,250 $8,262,420 $8,695,590 $9,128,760 $9,561,930 $9,995,100

By statute, 75 percent of the funds in this category must be for acquisitions.

13



	Local Parks Category
	State Lands Development and Renovation Category
	State Parks Category
	Trails Category
	Water Access Category



